SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1888

A RESOLUTION congratulating and thanking Patricia All.

WHEREAS, Patricia All is retiring as superintendent of the Olathe School District after the 2009-2010 school year; and

WHEREAS, Patricia All has served as superintendent of the Olathe School District since 2005 and has served the district since 1979; and

WHEREAS, She joined the Olathe School District in 1979 as assistant principal of Olathe High School, after 11 years of teaching English and social studies in another district. From 1981 to 1986, she served as principal of Oregon Trail Junior High School, and from 1986 to 1991, was principal of Olathe South High School, during which time both schools earned the U.S. Department of Education Blue Ribbon School recognition; and

WHEREAS, In 1991, Patricia All was named Director of Secondary Education, and in 1993, she became the Executive Director of Education and Technology. From 1995 to 2002, she was Assistant Superintendent for General Administration, and in 2002 she was named Deputy Superintendent; and

WHEREAS, Patricia All has been recognized by a number of community organizations for her leadership and service, including the Educator Award from the City of Character Council in 2002, the Leadership Olathe Community Leadership Award in 1996, and the Olathe Chamber of Commerce Spirit Award in 1995. She has also served on the Olathe Area Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors in 1991 and as Chairman of the Board in 1994, as the Chairman of the Convention and Visitors Bureau from 2001 to 2003 and currently serves on the Olathe Medical Center Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, Patricia All, who received a bachelor's degree in education, and master's and doctoral degrees in secondary school administration, all from the University of Kansas, has devoted her life to serving her community and improving the lives of young Kansans: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and thank Patricia All for her lifetime of service and dedication to the education of so many Kansans, and that we extend our best wishes for her future endeavors; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate be directed to provide enrolled copies of this resolution to Senators Karin Brownlee, Jeff Colyer and Julia Lynn.

Senate Resolution No. 1888 was sponsored by Senators Brownlee, Colyer and Lynn.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body	
	President of the Senate.
	Secretary of the Senate.